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L.D. 1048 
2 

4 
(Filing No. S- ;;cIf) 

6 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

120TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "11" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
804, L.D. 1048, Bill, "An Act to Establish the Maine Firefighter 
Training Fund" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 and 
20 inserting in its place the following: 

22 I Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF 

Maine Firefighter Training 

All Other 

Appropriates funds to be used 
for the costs of training for 
Maine firefighters. 

2001·02 2002·03 

$1,220,000 $1,220,000 

Sec. 3. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 
38 Other Special Revenue funds to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

40 2001·02 2002·03 

42 PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF 

44 Fire Marshal· Office of 

46 All Other $1,220,000 $1,220,000 
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SENATE AMENDMENT "/}" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 
L.D. 1048 

Provides initial allocations 
for the Maine Firefighter 
Training Fund. 

804, 

Sec. 4. Transfer of funds. Notwithstanding any other prov~s~on 
6 of law, the State Controller shall transfer $1,220,000 from the 

General Fund "Maine Firefighter Training" program to the Maine 
8 Firefighter Training Fund account, Other Special Revenue fund in 

the "Fire Marshal - Office of" program in each of fiscal years 
10 2001-02 and 2002-03.' 

12 FISCAL NOTE 

14 2001·02 2002·03 

16 APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

18 

20 

22 

24 

General Fund 
Other Funds 

REVENUES 

Other Funds 

$1,220,000 
1,220,000 

$1,220,000 

$1, 220,000 
1,220,000 

$1,220,000 

This amendment includes General Fund appropriations of 
26 $1, 220,000 in each of fiscal years 2001-02 and 2002-03 to the 

Maine Firefighter Training program within the Department of 
28 Public Safety and authorizes the transfer of these appropriated 

fund to the Maine Firefighter Training Fund within the 
30 department. The amendment also includes Other Special Revenue 

funds allocations of $1,220,000 for each of fiscal years 2001-02 
32 and 2002-03 for the Maine Firefighter Training Fund. 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

SUMMARY 

This amendment adds to committee amendment "A" an 
appropriation of $1,220,000 in each fiscal year of the biennium 
to fund firefighter training and the necessary appropriation and 
allocation sections. 

SPONSORED BY: ~ .A~ 
(Senator MCAL~ 

COUNTY: York 
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