MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



2		L.D. 1048	
4	DATE: May 16,2001	(Filing No. S- o	२०१)
б	Reproduced and distributed under of the Senate.	the direction of the	e Secretary
8	or the senate.		
10	STATE OF SENA	TE	
12	120TH LEGI FIRST REGUL		
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to CO	OMMITTEE AMENDMENT '	'A" to H P
16	804, L.D. 1048, Bill, "An Act to Training Fund"		
18	•		
20	Amend the amendment by stri inserting in its place the followi	=	ction 2 and
22	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The f from the General Fund to carry out		
	rion the General rund to carry out	the purposes of this	S ACT.
24	from the General rund to carry out		
24 26	from the General rund to carry out	2001-02	2002-03
26	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF	2001-02	
	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF	2001-02	
26	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF Maine Firefighter Training	2001-02	2002-03
26 28	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF	2001-02	
26 28 30	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF Maine Firefighter Training All Other Appropriates funds to be used for the costs of training for	2001-02 \$1,220,000	2002-03
26 28 30	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF Maine Firefighter Training All Other Appropriates funds to be used for the costs of training for Maine firefighters.	2001-02 \$1,220,000	2002-03 \$1,220,000
26 28 30 32 34	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF Maine Firefighter Training All Other Appropriates funds to be used for the costs of training for	2001-02 \$1,220,000 wing funds are all	2002-03 \$1,220,000 ocated from
26 28 30 32 34 36	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF Maine Firefighter Training All Other Appropriates funds to be used for the costs of training for Maine firefighters. Sec. 3. Allocation. The follows	2001-02 \$1,220,000 wing funds are all	2002-03 \$1,220,000 ocated from
26 28 30 32 34 36 38	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF Maine Firefighter Training All Other Appropriates funds to be used for the costs of training for Maine firefighters. Sec. 3. Allocation. The follows	2001-02 \$1,220,000 wing funds are all ry out the purposes of 2001-02	2002-03 \$1,220,000 ocated from of this Act.
26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF Maine Firefighter Training All Other Appropriates funds to be used for the costs of training for Maine firefighters. Sec. 3. Allocation. The following Special Revenue funds to care	2001-02 \$1,220,000 wing funds are all ry out the purposes of 2001-02	2002-03 \$1,220,000 ocated from of this Act.

Page 1-LR0046(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 804, Provides initial allocations for the Maine Firefighter Training Fund. Sec. 4. Transfer of funds. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the State Controller shall transfer \$1,220,000 from the General Fund "Maine Firefighter Training" program to the Maine Firefighter Training Fund account, Other Special Revenue fund in the "Fire Marshal - Office of" program in each of fiscal years 2001-02 and 2002-03.' FISCAL NOTE 2001-02 2002-03 APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS General Fund \$1,220,000 \$1,220,000 Other Funds 1,220,000 1,220,000 REVENUES Other Funds \$1,220,000 \$1,220,000 This amendment includes General Fund appropriations of \$1,220,000 in each of fiscal years 2001-02 and 2002-03 to the Maine Firefighter Training program within the Department of Public Safety and authorizes the transfer of these appropriated fund to the Maine Firefighter Training Fund within the department. The amendment also includes Other Special Revenue

funds allocations of \$1,220,000 for each of fiscal years 2001-02 and 2002-03 for the Maine Firefighter Training Fund.

34

2

6

Я

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

32

SUMMARY

36

38

40

amendment adds to committee amendment appropriation of \$1,220,000 in each fiscal year of the biennium to fund firefighter training and the necessary appropriation and allocation sections.

1) Milley

42

SPONSORED BY:

(Senator McALEVEY)

46

44

COUNTY: York

48

Page 2-LR0046(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT